Loading articles...

IKEA recalls ANTILOP high-chair belt for potential fall risk

IKEA is voluntarily recalling the safety belt for a model of high chair, after receiving global reports that the chair’s belt can open unexpectedly, creating a potential fall hazard.

The company is asking customers with an ANTILOP high chair from supplier #17389 and with production date 0607-0911 (YYMM) to contact them immediately.

There have been reports of a problem with the product in Canada, according to the company, which stresses that safety is their top priority in the recall.

The supplier number and production number is moulded into the underside of the seat, according to the company.

IKEA’s website says “If the supplier number is #17389 and the production date is in the range 0607-0911 (YYMM) please visit the Exchange & Returns department or contact IKEA at 1-800-661-9807 to receive a replacement belt, free of charge.”

They add that no other high chairs are effected.